09-19-2002

## 

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200: Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10222669	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Computalog, LTD.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Precision Drilling Technology Services Group, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 4200, 150-6th Avenue S.W.,  Calgary, Alberta T2P 3Y7, Canada  City:State:Zip:
01/01/2002	OityStateZip.
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/976,129	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Mark A. Oathout  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3730 Kirby Drive, Suite 830	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77098	SECT.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE COR	
9. Signature.  Mark A. Oathout  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

09/18/2002 TDIAZ1

Form **PTO-1595** 

00000046 09976129

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

dommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 DP

**REEL: 13292 FRAME: 0664** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, COMPUTALOG LTD., whose full post office address is 4200, 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 3Y7, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to PRECISION DRILLING TECHNOLOGY SERVICES GROUP INC., having its principal place of business at 4200, 150 – 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 3Y7, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries owned by us and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, for CALCULATING DIRECTIONAL DRILLING TOOL FACE OFFSETS, Serial Number 09/976,129, filed on October 15, 2001; any and all applications for Letters Patent of that or any other country which have been or may be filed based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by us or which would have been enjoyed by us had we not hereby assigned. And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the assignee herein named. And we hereby covenant, for ourselves and our legal representatives and assigns, that we neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

COMPUTALOG LTD.

Date JANAR

Witness

Jan Campbell

Corporate Secretary

Date: 1/02

PATENT REEL: 13292 FRAME: 0665

**RECORDED: 09/16/2002**